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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government undertakes periodical review of the working of Rajya and Zila Sainik Boards from time-to-time;

(b) if so, the States and the districts in which the working of the said Boards has not been found satisfactory;

(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to take measures to carry out biennial or triennial review of the said Board; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) There has been general deficiency in the staff which has affected the working of the Board. The state wise position in this regard is attached as Annexure.

(c) & (d): Question does not arise in view of reply to part (a) of the Question.
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